第30卷 第6A號 · 2010年 11月 − 561 −
콘크리트工學大 韓 土 木 學 會 論 文 集
第30卷 第6A號·2010年 11月
pp. 561 ~ 572
고강도 콘크리트의 성능기반형 배합설계방법
Application of Performance Based Mixture Design (PBMD) for
High Strength Concrete
김장호*·오일선**·판덕헝***·이근성****

Table 1. Concrete Specimen Mix Proportions
Set Specimen
Mix proportion
W/B S/a w SP c SF S G
 1
SP0.0 0.30 0.42 143.0 0.00 476.0 0 764 1047
SP0.5 0.30 0.42 143.0 2.38 476.0 0 764 1047
SP1.0 0.30 0.42 143.0 4.76 476.0 0 764 1047
SP1.5 0.30 0.42 143.0 7.14 476.0 0 764 1047
2
SF5 0.30 0.42 143.0 4.76 452.2 23.80 764 1047
SF8 0.30 0.42 143.0 4.76 437.9 38.08 764 1047
SF12 0.30 0.42 143.0 4.76 418.9 57.12 764 1047
SF15 0.30 0.42 143.0 4.76 404.6 71.40 764 1047
3-1
8WB25W 0.25 0.42 119.0 4.76 437.9 38.08 764 1047
8WB28W 0.28 0.42 133.3 4.76 437.9 38.08 764 1047
8WB32W 0.32 0.42 152.3 4.76 437.9 38.08 764 1047
8WB35W 0.35 0.42 166.6 4.76 437.9 38.08 764 1047
3-2
8WB25C 0.25 0.42 143.0 5.72 526.2 45.76 764 1047
8WB28C 0.28 0.42 143.0 5.11 469.9 40.86 764 1047
8WB32C 0.32 0.42 143.0 4.47 411.1 35.75 764 1047
8WB35C 0.35 0.42 143.0 4.09 375.9 32.69 764 1047
3-3
8SA40S 0.30 0.40 143.0 4.76 437.9 38.08 698 1047
8SA44S 0.30 0.44 143.0 4.76 437.9 38.08 823 1047
3-4
8SA40G 0.30 0.40 143.0 4.76 437.9 38.08 764 1146
8SA44G 0.30 0.44 143.0 4.76 437.9 38.08 764 972
4-1
5WB25W 0.25 0.42 119.0 4.76 452.2 23.80 764 1047
5WB28W 0.28 0.42 133.3 4.76 452.2 23.80 764 1047
5WB32W 0.32 0.42 152.3 4.76 452.2 23.80 764 1047
5WB35W 0.35 0.42 166.6 4.76 452.2 23.80 764 1047
4-2
5WB25C 0.25 0.42 143.0 5.72 543.4 28.60 764 1047
5WB28C 0.28 0.42 143.0 5.11 485.2 25.54 764 1047
5WB32C 0.32 0.42 143.0 4.47 424.5 22.34 764 1047
5WB35C 0.35 0.42 143.0 4.09 388.1 20.43 764 1047
4-3
5SA40S 0.30 0.40 143.0 4.76 452.2 23.80 698 1047
5SA44S 0.30 0.44 143.0 4.76 452.2 23.80 823 1047
4-4